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                                                ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

              This is to acknowledge the following contributions to The Buddhist Temple of Chicago during
              the month of January 2025 in the categories listed.  BTC is deeply grateful for your support.
              Please advise any errors.

GENERAL
Nancey Epperson
Chan, Dennis & Lindsey (QiGong)
Harano, JoAnn
Hayes, Nicholas
Hightower, Anna Ho
Japanese American Services Committee
Kato, Alan, Gwen & Mitchell
Kokyo Taiko
Munz, David
Nakanishi, Shizuo
Okumura, Russell William
Sehgal, Vinay
Shakyamida
Tohkon Judo Academy
Yaeger, Mia

NOKOTSUDO
Omachi, Kiyoko

DHARMA FUND’
Epperson, Nancy
Horiuchi, Ed
Morishige, Jane Michiye
Segal, Betty

IN MEMORY OF
Sasamoto, Peggy & Linda - GovaShizura
Yamamoto, Roy & Joyce – Donna Ogura

SHOTSUKI HOYO
Davis, Randall William & Patricia
      Yamayoshi – Tom Yamayoshi
Fujii, Janet & Michael Yamaoka – Tomiye
      Fujii
Fujimoto, Martha & Russell Hirai – James
      Hirai
Hermes, James & Francine Rattenbury –
      Peggy Shizuko Rattenbury
Ito, Tracy & Yasuo – Henry Ito

SHOTSUKI HOYO – con’t.
Izui, Ruby & Karen Kanemoto, Charles &
        Christine Sullivan, Pete & Laura –
        George Izui
Joji, Seiji & Joan – Toshito & Shizumi Joji
Kanemoto, Neil & Karen – George Izui
Kato, Alan & Gwen – Donna Watanabe
Miyake, Kevin & Patricia – Seiji Miyake
Morishige, Jane Michiye & Gregory –
        Jerry Morishige
Nakamura, Susan – Sada Nakamura
Osako, George & Masako – John Osako
Oya, George – Chiyo Kushida
Saiki, Kevin & Jan – Haruko Tademoto
Tademoto, Linda – Masato Haruko Ke
        Njiskoda Kauru, Fumiko, Kuni
Terada, Stanley – Henry & Fuki Terada
Thompson, Fred & Doreen – Roy Kuse

CALENDAR
Ando, E.
Balsam, Susan
Enkoji, Noreen & Laura & Lea Rosen
Enoki, Toshihisa Trust
Goff, Phillip & Danielle Locket
Hardy, Sandra
Horiuchi, Ed
Ichida, Gary
Ito, Tracy
Ike, Christopher
Izui, Charles & Christine Sullivan
Joji, Seiji & Josh
Joji, Toshi & Helen
Kanemoto, Neil & Karen
Kikuchi, James & Mary Getty
Koch, Terry
Koizumi, Carol & Roy
Leonard, Donald
Maruyama, Masaru & Alice
Mayeda, Kathy
Nakamoto, Tsuruko & Craig
Nakamura, Carolyn
Nakaoka, Kurt Ken
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Page 2 – con’t.

CALENDAR
Nakawatase, Victor & Charlotte
Nakayama, Deanna & Wayne
Nazuka, T.
Nozawa, Arlene & Donald
Okumura, Russell
Omachi, Kiyoko
Ouchi, James & Patricia
Ruh, John & Darlene
Sasamoto, Peggy & Linda
Schroeter, Kay
Schimbo, David & Jane
Smith, Stuart & Linda
Tademoto, Tomio
Takagi, Robert & Nancy
Thompson, Fred & Doreen
Tomimitsu, Yasukazu & Katsudo
Tracey, J.
Tsuji, Ruby
Wallace, Peggy
Yasukawa, Michael
 
MEMBERSHIP

FAMILY
Joji, Seiji & Joan
Joji, Toshi & Helen
Kanemoto, Neil & Karen
Kato, Alan & Gwen
Kikuchi, James & Mary Getty
Koizumi, Carol & Roy
Matsumoto, Alan & Susan Morita
Nakayama, Deanna & Wayne
Nozawa, Arlene & Donald
Ouchi, James & Patricia
Sasamoto, Peggy & Linda
Takagi, Robert & Nancy
Thompson, Fred & Doreen

FRIEND
Black, Laura
Hardy, Sandra
Hightower, Anna Ho
Maruyama, Masaru & Alice

FRIEND – con’t
Nakamura, Carolyn

Philosophus, George
Rosen, Tai
Smith, Stuart & Linda
Tomimitsu, Yasukazu & Katsuko
Yamashita, Joyce
Yoshido, Toshiko

INDIVIDUAL
Ando, E.
Balsam, Susan
Chan, Dennis & Lindsey
Fujiiura, Glenn
Hairston, Mark
Harano, JoAnn
Hayes, Nicholas
Horiuchi, Ed
Izui, Ruby & Karen Kanemoto
Kato, Mitchell
Kellman, Adam
Kellman, April
Leonard, Donald
Morishige, Jane Michiye
Murata, Alice
Nakanashi, Shizuo
Nakaoka, Kurt Ken
Okumura, Russell William
Powell, Jibreel
Tademoto, Tomio
Tamrat, Hidal Taddesse
Trewn, Jayant
Tsuji, Ruby
Yasukawa, Michael

SUPPORTING
Enkoji, Noreen & Lea
Omachi, Kiyoko

SUSTAINING
Idol, Anna & Michael Sugano


